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Date: 10-09-24
Product no: 
MW-2

mistWizard: mW-

To AChiEvE oPTiMUM fUNCTioN AND SAfETy, PlEASE rEAD ThiS MANUAl BEforE USiNG yoUr filTEr.
Plymovent MW-filter is specially designed to handle oilmist from both emulsions and straight cutting fluids.  
The filter has a unique combination of different filtration methods. The captured oilmist passes a rotation-filter stage where most of the 
mist condenses and is collected in the filter's separation chamber.  
The next step is the main filter where the smallest particles of oilmist and fumes are separated.

Advantages
•	 High	efficiency	rotation	filtration.
•	 Quick	replacement	of	filters	without	tools.
•	 Simple	installation.
•	 Compact	design.
•	 Flexible	installation	possibilty.
•	 Minimum	of	maintenace.

Mist Wizard

filter unit product no Weight filter area inlet/outlet typical air volume max air volume

Mistwizard MW-2 29lb/13kg 107,6ft²/10m² 6,3”/ 160mm 294cfm/500m³h

accessories

Wall bracket MW-W 3,7lb/1,7kg

fan Kit MW-fAN-KiT 3,3lb/1,5kg

inlet with drain MW-iNl 1,8lb/0,8kg 6,3”/ 160mm

variable outlet MW-oUT 0,22lb/0,1kg 6,3”/ 160mm

Stand MW-STA 4,2lb/1,9kg

PA- Adapter MW-ADA 6,6lb/3,0kg

Stanchion 1100mm PA-110 37lb/17kg

Stanchion 2200mm PA-220 55lb/25kg

y- connection MW-y 100 2,4lb/1,1kg 4"/100mm

y- connection MW-y 125 3,1lb/1,4kg 5"/125mm

suitable fans noise level

3 phase fUA-1300 26,5lb/12,6kg <70dB(A) 6,3”/ 160mm

1 phase fUA-1301 28,6lb/13,2kg <70dB(A) 6,3”/ 160mm

filter media max air volume initial pressure drop max pressure drop

oleofob -2 CArT 2 olE 7,5lb/3,4kg 107,6ft²/10m² 588cfm/1000m³/h 0,6"wg/150Pa 0,4"wg/1000Pa

Delivery
filter cabinet complete with filter media and pressure guage
manometer.
Accessories has to be ordered separately.
The inlet/outlet connection are Ø 6,3"/160mm.
General
it is forbidden to use the filter in an explosive environment.  
an ”oil mist filter” must never be used for  gases or aerosols with a 
temperature higher than 194°f/ +90°c. 

TEChNiCAl DESCriPTioN
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A 542 21 11/32

B 642 25 13/32

C 428 16 27/32

D 390 15 13/32

E 597 23 17/32

f 442 17 13/32

G 165 6 1/2

h 159 6 1/4

i 10.5 13/32

J 572 22 1/5

K 1070 42 1/8

l 695 27 1/4

M 45 1 25/32

model: mW-2 with fua-1300

a

b

c

d

a

d

model: mW-2

NoTE! if the filter unit with fan or without shall be connected to external duct system on filtrated air side a flexible connection is needed 
between the unit and duct system. MW-2: l= 600mm. 

dimensional data

Design and function

Plymovent Mist Wizard filter is a highly effective mechanical filter for filtration of oil mist. The unique design
removes the oil mist in two stages. These are incorporated in order to maximize their effectiveness.
The collected liquids can be re-used or disposed.  
filtration:
Polluted air (a) leads in the inlet, duct or hose and passes an air rotation separation stage (b) where separation of solid oil takes place by 
centrifugal force. The main filter (c) separates the remaining oil particles from the air-stream (d).

Safety information:

1. Before replacing the filter cartridge always switch off the power to the fan. 
(see separate information: filter maintenance)

2. Be careful when lifting and turning away fan from the filter unit.

3. When replacing the filters, always use protective gloves and mask. 
The collected oilmist may be dangerous to your health.

4. The filter  must never be opened during operation.

5. All electrical maintenance must be carried out by an authorized electrician.
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Price list CSS EUROPE 1-7-2013.

Description Type Specification Art. no.

FUA-1300 (215) 230V/1ph/50Hz 0000100300

FUA-1300 (435) 230-400V/3ph/50Hz 0000100302

MB-MW/W 0000100777

MW-FAN-KIT 0000100778

MB-MW/S1 0000100779

MB-MW/S2 0000100780

PA-110 1,1 m 0000101231

PA-110 PA-220 2,2 m 0000101234

PA-220

MW-INLET 0000100781

MW-OUTLET 0000100782

MW-WRAP/2 0000100293

360° adjustable outlet diffuser 45° 
angle discharge. Outlet size Ø 160 mm. 

Filter wrapper
Oil coalescer filter wrapper for MW-2.

Stanchion
Stanchion for ceiling, wall, floor or 
bench mounting of a MistWizard. 
MB-MW/S2 to be ordered separately.

Inlet
Inlet for 160 mm duct connection. 
Includes drain loop kit and mounting 
screws.

Outlet

Stand
Stand for elevated machine mounting. 
Stand elevation 150 mm.

Stanchion mounting bracket
PA Stanchion mounting bracket. PA-110 
and PA-220 to be ordered separately.

Mounting bracket
Wall mouting bracket for MistWizard.

Fan kit
Fan mounting kit. To be used with FUA-
1300.

MistWizard

OPTIONS and ACCESSORIES

Extraction fan
Extraction fan with radial impeller. 
Speed of revolutions: 2800 rpm.
Outlet: Ø 160 mm.

1



181113/0 MistWizard EN - 5MistWizard/ENG/USA/CAN/5/11

© Copyright 2008: All rights reserved. All information within this printed matter may not be reproduced, 

handed over, copied, xeroxed or translated into another language in any form or means without written 

permission from Plymovent AB. Plymovent AB reserves the right to make design changes.

Date: 10-09-24
Product no: 
MW-2

mist Wizard
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MoUNTiNG iNSTrUCTioN

To enter the machine (1.) a Ø165 opening is needed. filter stand
MW-STA (2.) can be used (accessory). 

Applicate brackets (1) to the filter unit by supplied hardwear (2), Note! M8x25 on
fan bracket side.  

Direct mounting to machine: 

Wall mounting of filter: MW-W

hole pattern for wall mounting.

note! if the filter unit shall be connected to an external 
duct system on filtrated air side a flexible connection is needed between 
the unit and duct system to allow easy filter access.

MB-MW/S1
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1.

1.

 To applicate inlet with drain: MW-iNl

 To applicate adjustable fan outlet: MW-oUT

Applicate inlet with drain (1) using supplied detailes.

Applicate adjustable outlet (1.) using supplied detailes. 

MW-INLET

MW-OUTLET
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1.

2.

3.

 To mount fan direct on filter unit: MW-fAN-KiT

Applicate the bracket (1) to the fan motor, applicate the bracket (2) to the filter unit.
Applicate the tube (3) in to the bracket (2).
Put the fan on top of the filter unit and bolt tubing (3) to bracket (1).
Note! Bracket (1) universal for iEC and NEMA motors.
Note! When connected to an external ductwork, always use
a hose connection or other quick coupling between fan outlet and ducting to allow easy filter access.

 To applicate y-connection: MW-y100/ MW-y125
replace the inlet spigot with y-Connection.  
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1. MW-fAN-KiT
2. fAN: fUA-1300, 1301
3. CArT olE: Cartridge, oleofob.
4. Manometer.
5. MW-W: Wall mounting bracket.

location for plastic spigot 
without fan.

location for plastic spigot 
when using fan.

MB-MW/S1: wall mounting bracket
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Product no: 
MW-2
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MAiNTENANCE iNSTrUCTioN

WhEN rEPlACiNG or WAShiNG ThE filTEr, AlWAyS 
USE ProTECTivE GlovES AND MASK.

1. lift and turn fan (A) to the side (unit with fan), unlock the 
filter cartridge lock (B). To detach the filter cartridge (C) lift 
upwards.

2. Put the filter cartridge (C) to side.

3. re-assemble the filter carefully - avoid touching the filter 
media (D), check the sealing (E).

  

  Main filter

Pressure drop check

Washing filter cartridge/ replacing filter cartrige

Bad filtration or low airflow, check differential pressure 
manometer. if the value is 1000Pa/ 4"wg or higher it is 
neccesary to wash or replace filter cartridge.
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BSAB No: T3.1

SPARE PARTS LIST Ser. No: MW / RR

Date: FEB-11

Replace: Dec-01

Mist Wizard: MW-

Produkt No: Decription

A All models All models of MW

B MW-1

C MW-2

D

E

F

G

Abreviations 

X = Order as requiered, state requiered length.

Pos Art. No: A B C D E F G Description Note

1 962 787 1 Clamp ring

2 6160-1011 1 CART-1-OLE incl Pre-filter

6170-1011 1 CART-2-OLE incl Pre-filter

3 994 103 1 Manometer incl. hose connections from 03181

7773-1011 1 Complete manometer kit from 03181

4 505 826 1 Inlet Ø157mm/6,2"

5 985 945 X Hose for manometers 8mm/0,31"

6 6125-1011 1 WRAP-2 Prefilter for CART-2-OLE

When  ordering spare parts please quote:

•Product No. (see label) • Batch No • Description • Part No • Quantity

For example:

MW, 00040, Clamp ring, 962 787, 1 pcs 
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BSAB No: T3.1

SPARE PARTS LIST Ser. No: MW / RR

Date: FEB-11

Replace: Dec-01

Mist Wizard: MW-

Produkt No: Decription

A All models All models of MW

B MW-1

C MW-2

D

E

F

G

Abreviations 

X = Order as requiered, state requiered length.

Pos Art. No: A B C D E F G Description Note

1 962 787 1 Clamp ring

2 6160-1011 1 CART-1-OLE incl Pre-filter

6170-1011 1 CART-2-OLE incl Pre-filter

3 994 103 1 Manometer incl. hose connections from 03181

7773-1011 1 Complete manometer kit from 03181

4 505 826 1 Inlet Ø157mm/6,2"

5 985 945 X Hose for manometers 8mm/0,31"

6 6125-1011 1 WRAP-2 Prefilter for CART-2-OLE

When  ordering spare parts please quote:

•Product No. (see label) • Batch No • Description • Part No • Quantity

For example:

MW, 00040, Clamp ring, 962 787, 1 pcs 

© Copyright: All right reserved. All information within this printed matter may not be reproduced, 
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MultiMistFilter/Land/10/
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Date: 10-09-24
Product no: 
MW-2

MistWizard

FöR aTT UPPnå oPTIMaL FUnKTIon och SäKeRheT SKaLL Denna ManUaL LäSaS 

noggRanT Innan FILTReT TaS I bRUK!
Plymovent MistWizard Filter är anpassat för att filtrera oljedimma från emulsioner eller raka skär-
oljor.   
Filtret har en unik kombination av filtrering i olika steg. Den uppsamlade oljedimman passerar  
rotations filtreringen där det mesta av oljedimman kondenseras och avskiljs. nästa steg är huvudfil-
tret där de minsta partiklarna av oljedimman och stoft avskiljs.  MistWizard Filtret finns i två olika 
storlekar vilket innebär stor flexibilitet av luftflöden. 

Fördelar
•	 Högeffektiv	filtrering	i	flera	steg.
•	 Enkelt	att	byta	filter.
•	 Enkel	att	installera.
•	 Kompakt	design
•	 Flexibla	monteringsmöjligheter
•	 Minimalt	underhåll.

MistWizard Filter

Leverans
Filterenheten levereras med filtermedia, fläkt och differenstryckmätare.
alla tillbehör måste beställas separat.
Filtrets in och utlopp är Ø160mm. 
   
allmänt
Fitret får aldrig användas i explosiv miljö. Filtret får inte användas 
till

TeKnISK beSKRIvnIng

Filter unit product no Weight Filter area Inlet/Outlet Typical air volume Max air volume

Mistwizard MW-2 29lb/13kg 107,6ft²/10m² 6,3”/ 160mm 294cfm/500m³h

Accessories

Wall bracket MW-W 3,7lb/1,7kg

Fan Kit MW-Fan-KIT 3,3lb/1,5kg

Inlet with drain MW-InL 1,8lb/0,8kg 6,3”/ 160mm

variable outlet MW-oUT 0,22lb/0,1kg 6,3”/ 160mm

Stand MW-STa 4,2lb/1,9kg

Pa- adapter MW-aDa 6,6lb/3,0kg

Stanchion 1100mm Pa-110 37lb/17kg

Stanchion 2200mm Pa-220 55lb/25kg

Y- connection MW-Y 100 2,4lb/1,1kg 4"/100mm

Y- connection MW-Y 125 3,1lb/1,4kg 5"/125mm

Suitable fans Noise level

3 phase FUa-1300 26,5lb/12,6kg <70db(a) 6,3”/ 160mm

1 phase FUa-1301 28,6lb/13,2kg <70db(a) 6,3”/ 160mm

Filter media Max air volume Initial pressure drop Max pressure drop

oleofob -2 caRT 2 oLe 7,5lb/3,4kg 107,6ft²/10m² 588cfm/1000m³/h 0,6"wg/150Pa 0,4"wg/1000Pa
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Model: MW-2 with FUA-1300
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Model: MW-2 DIMENSIONERINGSDATA

Uppbyggnad och funktion:

Säkerhets information:

1. bryt alltid strömmen före byte av filterkassett eller rengöring av filter. ( se instruktion filterbyte ) 
      
2. Iaktag försiktighet vid öppnande av filter och lyft av fläkt.

3. använd alltid skyddshandskar och andningsskydd vid byte eller rengöring av filter. 
Den uppsamlade oljedimman kan vara farlig för hälsan.

4. Filtert får aldrig öppnas under drift.

5. all elektrisk service skall göras av behörig elektriker. 

Plymovent MistWizard Filter är ett högeffektivt mekaniskt oljedimfilter.  en unik konstuktion renar oljedimma i två steg. 
Filtreringen sker i sådan ordning att effektiviteten i oljedimavskiljningen maximeras. Den uppsamlade oljedimman dräneras 
direkt ned i maskinen eller samlas upp. Den uppsamlade oljan kan återanvändas eller deponeras.         
Filtrering
Förorenad luft ( A ) leds direkt in i inloppet eller via slang/kanaler till rotationsfiltreringen ( B ). Där avskiljs tunga  och 
stora oljepartiklar. Luften leds vidare upp i steg två (C). Detta huvudfilter renar bort dom återstående oljepartiklarna ur 
den renade luften (D).

noTe! If the filter unit with fan or without shall be connected to external duct system on filtrated air side a flexible connection is needed 
between the unit and duct system. MW-2: L= 600mm. 
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Date: 10-09-24
Product no: 
MW-2

Mist Wizard
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MonTeRIngSanvISnIng

Markera hål och hålbild för montage på maskin (1) och genomför håltagning, 
Ø165mm är lämpligt.
Stativ MW-STa(2.) kan med fördel användas (tillbehör). 

OBS! om filter/ Fläkt skall monteras till frånluftkanal skall slang eller annan  
typ av snabbkoppling användas mellan filter/ fläkt och kanalsystem.

Montera väggfästen (1) till filterenheten med medföljande
fästelement (2), obS! M8x25 fläktfästesida. 

Filter placering på vägg: MW-W

Direktmontera på maskin

hålbild för väggplacering.

MB-MW/S1
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1.

1.

 Montering av inlopp med dränering: MW-InL

 Montering av justerbart utlopp: MW-oUT

Montera inloppet (1) med medlevererade detaljer.

Montera justerbara utloppet (1.) med medlevererade detaljer.

MW-INLET

MW-OUTLET
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1.

2.

3.

Direktmontera fläkt på filtret: MW-Fan-KIT

Montera fäste (1) till flätmotor, montera fäste (2) till filterhus.
Montera rör (3) till fäste (2).
Placera fläkten uppe på filterenheten och montera 
samman rör (3) och fäste (1).
obS! Fäste (1) passar flera typer av motorer.
obS! när utloppet skall anslutas till extern kanal
måste slang eller annan typ av snabbkoppling
monteras mellan kanal och 
fläktens utlopp.

Montering av manometer: MW-Y100/ MW-Y125

Demontera bef. anslutningsstos och ersätt med MW-Y
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1. MW-Fan: Fläkt kit.
2. FLäKT:FUa-1300, 1301
3. caRT oLe: Filterpatron oleofob.
4. Manometer.
5. MW-W: väggmonteringsdetaljer.

Placering av plaststos när  
fläkt skall monteras.

Placering av plaststos när fläkt 
ej används.

MB-MW/S1: väggmonteringsdetaljer
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SKöTSeLanvISnIng

vID bYTe eLLeR TväTTnIng av FILTeR använD aLLTID 
anDnIngSSKYDD och SKYDDShanDSKaR.

1. Lyft upp och sväng undan fläkten (a), lås upp patronfilterlå-
set (b), lyft upp och ställ filtret (c) vid sidan.

2. återmontera filtret i omvändordning (obS se till att inte 
skada tätningslisten (e) eller filtermediat (D).

 huvudfilter

Differenstryck kontroll

Tvättning/ byte av filter

Lågt flöde eller försämrad filtrering, kontrollera tryck-
mätaren. om mätaren visar 1000Pa eller mer måste 
filtret tvättas eller bytas.
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